Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps ................................ P15
Compact and Lightweight
A compact design and an aluminum body ensures a high power to mass ratio.
Low Noise
Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps ...................................... P27
A variety of control methods are supported
Available in a wide range of displacements from 10 to 219 cm3/rev (.610 to 13.36 cu. in.
/rev)

Pipe flange kits are available.
When ordering, specify the kit number from the table below.
Model Number Designation
1. Available to supply pump with anti-clockwise rotation.
Consult Yuken for details.
"AR" Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps – Single Pump,
Pressure Compensator Type
Approx. Mass
kg (lbs.)
Mtg. Bracket Kit Numbers
LP-1A-10
Pump Model Numbers
AR16/AR22-FR01 2.2 (4.9)
Mounting Bracket Kits
Mounting bracket available on separate order.
Refer to page 24 for dimennsions of the Mtg. bracket.
Note: The mounting bracket kit consists of a mounting bracket, two hex. bolts and two plain washers.
23
PISTON PUMPS
"AR" Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Single Pump, Pressure Compensator Type
"A
R
"
S
e
ri
e
s
A
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
Axial Port Type
Side Port Type
AR16/AR22-FR01*-20
AR16/AR22-FR01*-2080
AR16/AR22-FR01*-20950
"C" Thd.
Rc 3/4
3/4 BSP.F
SAE #12
M10
3/8-16 UNC
"D" Thd.
Rc 3/8
3/8 BSP.F
SAE #8
"E" Thd.
Rc 1/4
1/4 BSP.Tr
SAE #4
"F" Thd.Model Numbers
AR16/AR22-FR01*S-20
AR16/AR22-FR01*S-2080
AR16/AR22-FR01*S-20950
"C" Thd.
Rc 3/4
3/4 BSP.F
SAE #12
M10
3/8-16 UNC
"D" Thd.
Rc 3/8
3/8 BSP.F
SAE #8
"E" Thd.Model Numbers
172

Available to  supply pump with anti-clockwise rotation. Consult
Yuken for details.
Model Number Designation
Pipe Flange Kits
Pipe flange kits are available.  When ordering, specify the kit number from the table below.
Details of the pipe flange kits are shown on page 824.
When A10 pump is used as the foot Mtg., order the Mtg. Bracket kit
shown below separately. Refer to page 24 for dimensions of the Mtg.
bracket.
4. The pressure adjustment range "B" is not available to the European
Design Standard and the N. American Design Standard of "A10".
1
22 2
1. In case of using socket welding flanges, there is a case where the operating pressure should be set lower than the normal because of strength of the
flanges. Therefore, please pay cautious attention to the operating pressure when the socket welding flanges are used.
2. As dimensions of the pipe flange mounting surface are conformed to SAE 4 Bolt Split Flange (Standard Pressure Series), pipe flanges conforming
to the SAE Standards can be used.
Note: The mounting bracket kit consists of a mounting bracket, two hex.
bolts and two plain washer.
"A" Series Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Single Pump, Pressure Compensator Type44
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
1.
2.
3.
2 3 2 3
3
1
Model Numbers
A E
1/2 BSP. FA10-FR01C/H-1280
Dimensions mm(Inches) Thread Size
159
(6.25)
SAE #8
F
3/8 BSP. F
SAE #6A10-FR01C/H-12950
157
(6.18)
B
72
(2.83)
71
(2.80)
C
64
(2.52)
62
(2.44)
D
27
(1.06)
22
(.87)
Model Numbers
Tightening Torque Nm(IN. lbs.)
Suction Port &
Discharge  Port
Drain Port
A10-FR01B/C/H-12
A10-FR01C/H-12950
A10-FR01C/H-1280
65-75 (575-664)
47-51 (363-451)
56-62 (496-549)
40-50 (354-443)
40-50 (354-443)
33-36 (292-319)
Pressure Adj. Screw
13(.51) Hex.